
2021 Northeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (12), Sirota (10), Crossen (1), Mrowka (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Colleran (2), Costello (2), Mrowka (2), Smith (2), Viera (2), Crossen (1), DiLoreto (1), Olson (1), Sirota (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Beaudet (7), Olson (3), Jarvis (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Schlittler 1, Scotti 1, Totals , Opp (14)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (52-84), Olson (14-21), Beaudet (12-19), Scotti (6-9), Bosland (3-3), Masiuk (3-4), Smith (3-5), Doyle (2-5), Keane (2-4),
Quinlivan (2-3), Schlittler (2-4), Langan (1-1), Yost (1-3), Zadrozny (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
43 Thorbahn, Jack .400 1-1 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Sirota, Mike .355 50-50 186 63 66 12 2 22 53 148 .796 34 6 53 1 .465 2 0 14-15 71 2 3 .961
1 Crossen, Danny .336 41-40 146 26 49 13 2 1 31 69 .473 16 7 21 0 .411 6 0 6-8 58 66 3 .976
5 Costello, Jeff .333 48-44 174 35 58 12 0 3 34 79 .454 19 7 25 1 .412 4 3 14-19 85 3 1 .989
3 Viera, Max .333 37-37 150 30 50 12 2 6 26 84 .560 8 4 29 4 .378 2 0 4-7 23 45 1 .986
19 Beckstein, Luke .298 26-16 57 15 17 2 3 0 12 25 .439 12 7 18 0 .474 0 3 2-3 20 3 0 1.000
28 Mrowka, Buddy .288 47-47 170 49 49 7 0 5 30 71 .418 38 9 26 2 .438 2 4 22-28 65 84 3 .980
10 DiLoreto, Corey .288 30-26 104 26 30 6 0 1 19 39 .375 10 6 28 1 .377 2 0 1-1 129 4 3 .978
4 Colleran, Dennis .280 45-43 168 30 47 7 1 7 28 77 .458 10 12 26 0 .358 3 2 23-28 87 3 2 .978
7 Hoog, Kyle .276 39-35 127 21 35 5 2 6 26 62 .488 13 6 43 1 .358 5 1 10-12 248 22 2 .993
42 Cervone, Ryan .262 20-9 42 6 11 1 0 0 10 12 .286 7 3 5 0 .396 1 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
18 Olson, JP .244 27-23 82 16 20 3 1 3 19 34 .415 5 2 15 0 .293 3 2 4-4 189 17 1 .995
22 Smith, Spenser .232 49-49 168 27 39 6 2 1 25 52 .310 21 4 47 0 .327 3 3 13-17 65 124 11 .945
33 Beaudet, Teddy .193 28-27 83 12 16 2 0 0 14 18 .217 8 6 32 0 .306 1 5 7-9 241 20 1 .996
24 Jarvis, Ed .333 5-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
21 Bosland, Justin .333 19-3 6 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 .667 2 1 1 0 .556 0 0 2-2 16 4 0 1.000
27 Doyle, Jack .000 14-13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 12 8 1 .952
12 12 .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .294 50-50 1679 360 493 88 16 56 330 781 .465 204 80 376 10 .389 34 23 123-154 1331 460 35 .981
Opponents .224 50-50 1628 188 364 63 7 31 175 534 .328 144 59 444 16 .307 15 18 25-42 1290 484 65 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Downing, Matt 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 23 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
35 Beauchesne, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
36 Davis, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
2 Smith, Hayden 1.32 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 15 2 2 1 9 2 0 0 .294 2 3 0 0 0
32 Quinlivan, James 1.38 2-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 13.0 7 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
21 Bosland, Justin 1.55 3-0 17 1 0 0-2 0 29.0 20 5 5 9 24 3 1 1 .192 3 0 0 2 0
14 Balboni, Thomas 1.86 1-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 9.2 6 2 2 4 9 1 0 0 .182 2 3 0 1 0
6 Schlittler, Cam 2.01 8-2 14 14 0 0-1 0 80.2 61 21 18 23 89 10 0 5 .209 4 10 1 1 4
46 Scotti, Wyatt 2.82 4-2 12 9 0 0-3 0 51.0 39 17 16 10 39 6 1 1 .214 5 8 1 3 1
20 Allard, Jordy 3.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
37 Gigliotti, Jake 3.37 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 11 4 4 8 5 2 0 0 .262 1 2 0 0 0
26 Zadrozny, Owen 3.71 2-4 16 0 0 0-2 5 17.0 19 14 7 10 22 3 0 3 .268 1 3 0 0 3
27 Doyle, Jack 3.86 6-1 13 12 0 0-1 0 65.1 48 28 28 15 87 12 2 8 .203 5 10 1 1 4
34 Masiuk, Luke 3.86 1-1 15 1 0 0-0 2 23.1 24 19 10 16 19 5 0 1 .264 1 2 1 2 1
13 Keane, Sebastian 4.40 6-1 13 13 1 1-1 0 73.2 68 38 36 22 79 9 0 7 .245 3 9 0 1 4
11 Yost, Eric 4.57 1-2 19 0 0 0-3 4 21.2 20 12 11 6 17 3 2 2 .256 1 2 0 2 1
17 Dunham, Brett 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .375 0 1 0 0 0
9 Langan, Owen 7.88 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 14 14 2 21 4 1 1 .234 1 2 0 1 0
31 Gemma, Michael 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 5 5 7 4 1 0 0 .308 4 0 1 1 0
Totals 3.29 37-13 199 50 1 6 12 443.2 364 188 162 144 444 63 7 31 .224 34 59 5 15 18
Opponents 6.28 13-37 192 50 1 1 7 429.3 493 360 300 204 376 88 16 56 .294 58 80 8 34 23



2021 Northeastern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Beckstein, Luke 23 20 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bosland, Justin 20 16 4 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Schlittler, Cam 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Keane, Sebastian 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
11 Yost, Eric 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Jarvis, Ed 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
12 12 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Quinlivan, James 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Masiuk, Luke 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Langan, Owen 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Cervone, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gemma, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gigliotti, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
33 Beaudet, Teddy 262 241 20 1 .996 2 12 7 .632 7 0
18 Olson, JP 207 189 17 1 .995 0 14 7 .667 3 1
7 Hoog, Kyle 272 248 22 2 .993 12 0 0 — 0 0
5 Costello, Jeff 89 85 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Viera, Max 69 23 45 1 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mrowka, Buddy 152 65 84 3 .980 14 0 0 — 0 0
10 DiLoreto, Corey 136 129 4 3 .978 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Colleran, Dennis 92 87 3 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crossen, Danny 127 58 66 3 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sirota, Mike 76 71 2 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Doyle, Jack 21 12 8 1 .952 0 2 3 .400 0 0
22 Smith, Spenser 200 65 124 11 .945 14 0 0 — 0 0
46 Scotti, Wyatt 13 2 10 1 .923 0 6 3 .667 0 0
26 Zadrozny, Owen 8 1 5 2 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Downing, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dunham, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Balboni, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Beauchesne, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Davis, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Allard, Jordy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Thorbahn, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1826 1331 460 35 .981 67 26 16 .619 11 1
Opponents 1839 1290 484 65 .965 58 120 29 .805 9 2


